FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

TO: The Commissioner of Par
Submission Type

06-10-1999 101060303

RECEUS DIFFERENCE COmmerce
Patent al ATTA lemark Office
TRADEMARK

1999 JUN -8 PM 1:21

The state of the s

OPR/FINANCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 01/06/99 Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Avco Financial Services, Inc.	Month Day Year 01/06/99
Formerly General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Associates First Capital Corporation	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address(line 1) P.O. Box 660237	
Address(line 2)	
Address (line 3) Dallas	TX 75266-0237
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	
	OFFICE USE ONLY
481 482 (40.00) DP 225.00) DP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

d631221.1

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving F	arty only.	
Name			
Address (tine 1)			
Address (tine 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 214/651-5066	3	
Name	Jeffrey M. Becker		
Address (line 1)	Haynes and Boone, L.L.P.		
Address (line 2)	901 Main Street, Suite 3100		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Dallas, TX 75202-3789		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 4	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,098,108 1,120,238 1,127,968 1,506,357 1,511,237			
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	10	
Fee Amoun	fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	265.00	
Deposit A	Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: #	08-1394 X No	
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	Jeffrey M. Becker	6/3/99	
Name	of Person Signing //Signature	Date Signed	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-002	7 I RADEWARKS UNLY	IRADEMARK
Conveyin Enter Addition	g Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attended to the con	ached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individ	ual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
	ship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Enter Addition	Party al Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Nam	е	
DBA/AKA/TA	1	
Composed of	of	
Address (line	1)	
Address (line	2)	
Address (line		
Individe Corpor	assignment an not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation not not not not not not not not not n	Zip Code be recorded is an id the receiving party is in the United States, an fa domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Citizen	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	tional numbers attached
	the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	e same property).
Tra	ademark Application Number(s) Registration Numb	er(s)
	1,079,057	

ANNEX A

BOTH THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	Complete State of the State of	
ARGENTINA		The second secon
HEART	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	PENDING
AUSTRALIA		
AVCO	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	02/01/00
AVCO FINANCIAL BERVICES & HEART DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	07/10/07
MEART DESIGN AVCO ACCESS	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	07/10/07 07/17/05 (entered 3/19/87)
A 100		GIFFIES (GREEN STEER)
BENELUX		
AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES & HEART DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	10/11/84 (APPLIC, FILED)
HEART DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	10/11/94 (APPLIC FILED)
CANADA		
AVCO	AVCO PRIANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	05/01/96
AVOD & HEART DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	090 5/87
	1	01,03,07
AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES & DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	01/17/07
HEART DESIGN HOMESAVER & DESIGN	AVCO FRANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	02/27/05
SPORTSAVER & DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	EXPIRED
THE BETTER LIVING PLAN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.	09/30/02
CHINA	ALCO STANCIAL SERVICES ACC	200140002
HEART DESIGN AVOO FINANCIAL SERVICES & HEART DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	2008 (Reg Np. 1079874)
AVCO PROVIDED & RESULT DESIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP		
COSTA RICA		
HEART DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	11/07/07 (Reg No. 104.665)
AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	11/07/07 (Reg No. 104.6GB)
AVCO	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	11/07/07 (Reg No. 104.867)
Maria a pour		
DENMARK	AVED FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	03/08/04
AVCO		
FRANCE		
AVCO	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	02/07/03
AVCO AND HEART DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	04/06/99
ACRIMANY		
GERMANY	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	07/25/98
WAFA	The state of the s	
HONG KONG		
AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES	AVCO PINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	12/01/94 APPLIC FILED
MEART DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC	12/01/94 APPLIC. FILED
INDIA	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	4/23/97 APPLIC. FILED
AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES & HEART DESIGN	NACO LIBRARIOT SCHALCES MAY	(#750149)
HEART DESIGN	AVOO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	4/23/97 APPLIC, PLED
		(9750146)
- Alv	f	
AVCO	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	05/24/03
AVU	ALPO LUMBANNE DELIANTES MAY	04/02/99
AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES & HEART DESIGN FOLIE	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	04/25/06
use wif 5 years)	1 00 50 00 00 00 000	04/28/08
HEART DESIGN (Must use wit 5 years)	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	UNI/ADIUS
		

b0¢

03-05-33 74:24 SIMBSON THACHER & BARTLETT 1D=20

REEL: 001910 FRAME: 0092

MAURITIUS		
AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES & HEART DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	PENDING
MEXICO		
AVCO	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	REQUESTED 02/09/95
AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.	REQUESTED 02/09/95
HEART DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	REQUESTED 02/08/95
CIRCLE & TRIANGLE DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	REQUESTED 02/08/95
NEW ZEALAND		
AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES & HEART DESIGN	AVCO PINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	09/24/12
HEART DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	09/24/12
NORWAY		
AVCO	AVOD FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	01/18/04
HEART LOGO filing penting	AVCO FINANCIAL SETVICES, INC.	
HEAR! LEAST HERE DETRING	ACCOUNT COME OF STREET	
SPAIN	ALTO CHICAGOAL OF THE CASE INC.	0.0000
AVCO	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	01/06/00
AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES & HEART DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	03/09/02 03/09/02
HEART DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	03/03/02
SWEDEN		
AVCO	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC	09/14/03
HEART LOGO filing pending	AVCO FIRANCIAL SERVICES INC.	
TAWAN		
HEART DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	08/31/07 tregis centil issued 10/1/97)
UNITED KINGDOM		
AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES & HEART DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	10/10/07
AACTA LINASOF SERVICES & LICHAL SERVICES		
USA		100000
AVCO	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	12/18/99 06/12/99
AVCO & HEART DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	08/01/07
AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES & DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES. INC.	09/27/08
AVCO INSURANCE & DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	08/26/00
BALBOA	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	INACTIVE
BALBOA INSURANCE GROUP & DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	01/26/06
908	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	12/06/97
CIRCLE & TRIANGLE DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	INACTIVE
HEART DESIGN	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	09/27/08
MONEY TREE	AVCO PINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	08/01/98
SILER BERVICE	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	06/25/05
THE LOAN CARD	AVOO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	08/02/04
UNISOUNCE ACCOUNT	AVCD FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	11/01/08
MAKING PURCHASES POSSIBLE	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	
PUERTO RICO		
EFECTIVO SI	AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	3/90 (APPLIC. FILED)

50d

D3-02-99 1 A NAW WARE AL THACHER & BARTLETT 1D=50

REEL: 001910 FRAME: 0093

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of this day of January, 1999 (the "Effective Date"), from Avco Financial Services, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of Textron Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), to Associates First Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the following:

- 1. Any and all of Assignor's trademarks and service marks, trade names, corporate names, logos, rights referred to as "trade dress" and other words, designations, labels, symbols, designs, colors, color combinations, product configurations and indicia, including any and all United States, state or foreign registrations issued, applications filed or common-law rights related to any of the foregoing, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business appertaining thereto; except for any rights in or to the names "Textron" and "TFC", alone or in combination with any other words and any trade names, trademarks or service marks related thereto ("Trademarks", which term shall include, but not be limited to, the items identified on Annex A hereto which are owned by Assignor);
- 2. Any and all other rights and privileges provided under United States, state or foreign law with respect to the Trademarks, including without limitation the laws of unfair competition; and any and all rights in, to and under any and all licenses and other agreements and documents relating to any of the foregoing ("Related Rights");
- 3. Any and all rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement, imitation, impairment, distortion, dilution or other unauthorized use or conduct in derogation of the Trademarks and Related Rights occurring prior to the execution of this Assignment, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefroms and
- 4. Any and all rights to obtain renewals or other legal protections pertaining to the Trademarks and Related Rights.

Assignee and its successors and assigns shall hold the rights to the foregoing for and during the existence of such Trademarks and Related Rights, and all renewals thereof, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

This Assignment is effective as of the Effective Date.
Assignor shall, without further consideration, comply with a request by Assignee to execute promptly any additional documents and to take promptly any further action necessary to protect, secure and vest good,

03-05-39 14:54 SINPSON THACHER & BARTLETT

valid and marketable title to the Trademarks and Related Rights in Assignee in all applicable nations, and to record this Assignment with all appropriate authorities in such nations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date above first written.

AVCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

y:

Herbert P. Smith

Executive Vice President

ASSOCIATES FIRST CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

Name: Itemstry M. Hayes Title: Vice President

£93

ID=50

REEL: 001910 FRAME: 0095

RECEIVED FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** OMB 0651-0027 1999 JIM -8 PM RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type License X Assignment X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error 01/06/99 Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name | Avco Financial Services, Inc. 01/06/99 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership | X | Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Associates First Capital Corporation DBA/AKA/TA

Composed of

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3) Dallas

Individual

Other

Corporation

P.O. Box 660237

General Partnership

Association

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

TX

Limited Partnership

Delaware

State/Country

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

d631221.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001910 FRAME: 0096

75266-0237

If document to be recorded is an

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment.)

assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

Zip Code

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	Representative Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Cod	le and Telephone Number 214/651-50	066
Name	Jeffrey M. Becker		
Address (line 1)	Haynes and Boone, L.L.P.		
Address (line 2)	901 Main Street, Suite 3100		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Dallas, TX 75202-3789		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	he attached conveyance document	# 4
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Regis e Trademark Application Number or the Registra demark Application Number(s)	` '	
		1,098,108 1,120,	
		1,506,356 1,506,	.357 1,511,237
		1,604,023 1,848,	2,095,018
Number of	Properties Enter the total number	r of properties involved. #	10
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Proper	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	265.00
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the account.) count Number: #	08-1394
	Authorizati	ion to charge additional fees: Yes	x No
Statement a	and Signature		
attad	he best of my knowledge and belief, the fo ched copy is a true copy of the original do cated herein.		
	Jeffrey M. Becker	Telly In orlin	6/3/99
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address(line 1)
Address(line 2)
Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
1,079,057